As Atty-in-Fact 
with residence and postal address at San Vicente, Hindang, 
Leyte and 4-11, Ivy Street, Forest Ridge Subdivision, Brgy. San 

Isidro, Antipolo City 6524, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 

which as of September 29, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION 
NINE HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY 
SEVEN PESOS and 62/100 (P2,909,567.62), Philippine 

Currency, inclusive of accrued interests as of said date but 

exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 

and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
December 22, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until